BURTON JOYCE

MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE

Tuesday 16 April 2019 at 1:30pm
Parish Office, The Old School Building, Main Street, Burton Joyce

Present:

In attendance:

MINUTES

PL19/0285
PL19/0286
PL19/0287
PL19/0288

PL19/0289
PL19/0290

PL19/0291

Clirs S Cook (Chair) R Fife (Vice-Chair) Y Greenfield, J Richardson and
R Ringham.
J Sherrin (Clerk)

Apologies for absence - None

Council members’ declaration of interests for items on the agenda - None
Minutes of previous meeting held on April 2" 2019 — Approved as a true
record and signed by the Chair.

Planning Application 2019/0201 TPO 50 Nottingham Road. Works to 9 No.
trees as per schedule on application form. Support application

Notice of Planning Granted / Refused: 22 Crow Park Drive - refused
Information update: to note any items for discussion not requiring a
decision - None

Date of next meeting: Tuesday 30™ April 2019 at 7pm

Meeting closed 1:40pm

Signed:

Date:

Chair of Planning Committee



