

## **MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE**

## Tuesday 16<sup>th</sup> April 2019 at 1:30pm Parish Office, The Old School Building, Main Street, Burton Joyce

Present:	Cllrs S Cook (Chair) R Fife (Vice-Chair) Y Greenfield, J Richardson and
	R Ringham.

In attendance: J Sherrin (Clerk)

## **MINUTES**

**Chair of Planning Committee** 

PL19/0285	Apologies for absence - None
PL19/0286	Council members' declaration of interests for items on the agenda - None
PL19/0287	Minutes of previous meeting held on April 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2019 – Approved as a true record and signed by the Chair.
PL19/0288	<b>Planning Application 2019/0201 TPO</b> 50 Nottingham Road. Works to 9 No trees as per schedule on application form. Support application
PL19/0289	Notice of Planning Granted / Refused: 22 Crow Park Drive - refused
PL19/0290	<b>Information update:</b> to note any items for discussion not requiring a decision - None
PL19/0291	Date of next meeting: Tuesday 30 <sup>th</sup> April 2019 at 7pm
Meeting closed	d 1:40pm